

Control Number: 47897



Item Number: 5

Addendum StartPage: 0

P.U.C. DOCKET NO. 47897

RATEPAYER PROTEST

2018 JAN -5 AM 9: 38 If you wish to PROTEST the proposed rate change, you must submit this form and 10 copies to:

PUBLIC LTILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK

Filing Clerk **Public Utility Commission of Texas** 1701 North Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Unless protests are received from at least 10% of ratepayers or from any affected municipality, or the Commission Staff requests a hearing, no hearing will be held and the rates will be effective as proposed.

CUSTOMER INFORMATION (to be completed by customers submitting protests) First Name: LORRIE + MANNE Last Name: ElizaPRARAZ Phone Number: 210-482-9131 Fax Number: Address, City, State: 180 Mistu Location where service is received: (if different from the mailing address) Please fill out the following: I wish to PROTEST the following proposed rate action/s: ☐ Water Rate Change ☐ Sewer Rate Change ☑ Both Water and Sewer Rate Change Other (please specify below)

15 this Rate Increase due to Howing Insdequete sub Standard System! Yancey water Supply Says Community Has an Inadequate System. Signature of Protestant:

> Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-888-782-8477

Hearing- and speech-impaired individuals with text telephones may contact the PUC's Customer Assistance Hotline at 512-936-7136

P.U.C. DOCKET NO. 47897 *

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE PURSUANT TO Tex. Water Code § 13.1871

21070

FOREST GLEN UTILITY COMPANY

	Company Name			CCN Ni	ımber(s)		
application may be application at your uTX 78701). The proor suspended by the combined protest let rates the Commission	ange application with reviewed online at instility's office at the adposed rates will apply a Commission. If the ter, from at leastn has original jurisdict matter will be set for h	terchange.puc.texast ldress below or at the to service received commission rece [number of] rate ion) or from any affi	s.gov. Yhe Comilafter the ives a sipayers (iffected m	You may also mission's office effective date ufficient numb 10 percent of tunicipality bef	inspect a copy of the c (1701 N. Congress a provided below, unleader of protests, separate utility's customers ore the 91st day after	rate chang Ave, Austiness modified ately or in sover whose the proposed	ge n, ed a a se
FFFFCTIVE D	ATE OF PROPOS	ED INCREASE:	•	2/1/2018			
(Proposed rates reques future bills all sums co	lays after notice is prov sted by the utility are no ollected during the pende	t final. The Commis- ency of the rate proces	sion may	modify the rate	s and order a refund or		st
	posed Rate Chang		JC 1 (T) (TV ECUIC DATE	EQ UAVE DEEN BELOW	THE COST	OE
SERVICE SINCE 201	COVER ACTUAL OPER. 2.	ATING COSTS OF TH	1E UTILI	IT. FGUS KAIL		A A	
	Resid	lents was	ret	all KA	tes would	l de	TCAS
BILLING COM	PARISON More	Homes we	erc l	built.			
Water	7000.0						
Existing	5,000 gallons:	\$	/mo	Proposed	5,000 gallons:	\$	
Existing	10,000 gallons:	\$	/mo	Proposed	10,000 gallons:	\$	
Existing	30,000 gallons:	\$	/mo	Proposed	30,000 gallons:	\$	
Sewer							
	5,000 gallons:	\$35.00	/mo	Proposed	5,000 gallons:		65.00
Existing	10 000 11	\$	/mo	Proposed	10,000 gallons:	\$	
Existing Existing	10,000 gallons:						
_							
Existing	СН	on(s) or System(s) A	Affected	by Rate Chan	ge		-
Existing	CH	n(s) or System(s) A			ge 9023		_
Existing POTRANCO RAN 15720 BANDERA	CH	., .	7		8023		
Existing POTRANCO RAN 15720 BANDERA	Subdivisio RD. #103 y Address	HELOTES		rx 78 State Zi	6023		-
Existing POTRANCO RAN 15720 BANDERA Company (210) 695-5490 Company F	Subdivisio RD. #103 y Address	HELOTES		rx 78 State Zi	6023	Delive	-
Existing POTRANCO RAN 15720 BANDERA Company (210) 695-5490 Company F	Subdivisio RD. #103 y Address	HELOTES		rx 78 State Zi	Fplse,	Delive 2/2+/	- 2017
Existing POTRANCO RAN 15720 BANDERA Company (210) 695-5490 Company F	Subdivisio RD. #103 y Address	HELOTES	1 S	rx 78 State Zi	False,	Delive 2/2+/	- ered 2017
Existing POTRANCO RAN 15720 BANDERA Company (210) 695-5490 Company F	Subdivision RD. #103 y Address Phone Number 15 this to the started	HELOTES	1 S	8/9/2017	P False,	Dolive 2/2+/	2011

^{*} Prior to providing notice, the utility shall file a request for the assignment of a docket number for the application.

N	OTICE OF PROPOSED	RATE CHANGE -SE	WER
CURRENT RATES		PROPOSED RATES	
Monthly base rate includi	ing gallons	Monthly base rate including	ng gallons
Meter Size:		Meter Size:	
RESIDENTIAL		RESIDENTIAL	
5/8" or 3/4"	\$	5/8" or 3/4"	\$
1"	\$	1"	\$
1 1/2"	\$	1 1/2"	\$
2"	\$	2"	\$
3"	\$	3"	\$
Other:	\$	Other:	\$
GALLONAGE O	OR FIXED CHARGE:	GALLONAGE O	R FIXED CHARGE:
\$ 35.00		\$ 65.00	Really 111
per month; OR		per month; OR	9,19
for each additional 1,0	00 gallons over the minimum.	for each additional 1,00	00 gallons over the minimum.
Gallonage charges are det	termined based on average	Gallonage charges are dete	ermined based on average
consumption for winter po		consumption for winter pe	
following months:		following months:	
MISCELLA	ANEOUS FEES	MISCELLA	NEOUS FEES
Tap Fee	\$ 300.00	Tap Fee	\$ 300.0
Reconnect fee:		Reconnect fee:	
Non-payment		Non-payment	25.00
- ·	\$ 25.00	l ~	\$
Customer's Request	\$ 50.00	† · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 50.00
Transfer Fee	\$ 50.00	Transfer Fee	\$ 50.00
Late Charge	\$ 5.00	Late charge: (Indicate	
_		either \$5.00 or 10%)	\$ 109
Returned Check Charge	\$ 25.00	<u> </u>	\$ 25.00
Deposit		Deposit	
•	\$ 50.00	l *	\$ 50.00
Meter test fee	\$ Actual Cost	Meter test fee	\$ 25.00

Regulatory Assessment of 1% is added to base rate and gallonage charges. Additional fees and meter sizes may be shown on a separate page.

 If applicable,	list any	bill pa	yment	assistance	programs	to low	income	Ratepay	yers.

FGU has maintained rates below the cost of service since 2012.